
Name Districts Civil/Criminal Business Phone Email Address Item Type Path
Wagner, Sarah Criminal (304) 626‐1621 Sarah.E.Wagner@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Prezioso, Christopher Civil (304) 234‐7746 Christopher.J.Prezioso@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Skrocki, Steven  AK Civil (907) 271‐3390 Steven.Skrocki@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Walker, Jonas  AK Criminal (907) 271‐3983 Jonas.Walker@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Dubois, James ALM Civil (334) 551‐1720 James.Dubois2@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Lee, Steven ALM Criminal (334) 223‐7280 Steven.Lee@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Long, Don ALN Civil  (205) 244‐2106 Don.Long2@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Dike‐Minor, Chinelo ALN Criminal (205) 244‐2139 Chinelo.Dike‐Minor@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Colson, Deidre ALS Civil (251) 415‐7105 Deidre.Colson@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Bodnar, Chris ALS Criminal (251) 441‐5845 Christopher.Bodnar@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Smith, Shannon ARE Civil (501) 340‐2628 Shannon.Smith@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Morgan, Alex ARE Criminal (501) 340‐2635 Alex.Morgan@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Jennen, Aaron ARW Criminal (479) 494‐4062 Aaron.Jennen@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Taylor, Candace ARW Civil (479) 494‐4064 Candace.Taylor@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Varela, Diana AZ Civil (602) 514‐7743 Diana.Varela@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Sexton, Peter AZ Criminal (602) 514‐7508 Peter.Sexton@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Canter, Charles CAC Civil (213) 894‐0620 Charles.Canter@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Porter, Alex CAC Criminal (213) 894‐0813 Alexander.Porter2@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Swann, Catherine CAE Civil (916) 554‐2762 Catherine.Swann@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Bickley, Lee CAE Criminal (916) 554‐2700 Lee.Bickley@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Lo, Michelle CAN Civil (415) 436‐7180 Michelle.Lo@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Cadet, Chinhayi CAN Criminal (415) 436‐7205 Chinhayi.Cadet@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Price, Joseph CAS Civil (619) 557‐7121 Joseph.Price@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Chu, Valerie CAS Criminal (619) 546‐6750 Valerie.Chu@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Bateman, Lila CO Civil (303) 454‐0112 Lila.Bateman@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Edgar, Anna CO Criminal (303) 454‐0366 Anna.Edgar@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Molot, Richard CT Civil (203) 821‐3700 Richard.Molot2@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Sheldon, David J. CT Criminal (203) 821‐3700 David.Sheldon@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Coles Huff, Doris DC Civil (202) 252‐2557 Doris.Coles@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Miller, Emily DC Criminal 202‐252‐6988 EMiller2@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Strawn, Susan DC Civil (202) 252‐5548  Susan.Strawn@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Hatcher, Laura DE Civil/Criminal (302) 573‐6205 lhatcher@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Tapie, Carolyn FLM Civil (813) 274‐6380 Carolyn.Tapie@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Mosakowski, Robert A. FLM Criminal (813) 274‐6314 Robert.Mosakowski@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Drey, Kathryn FLN Civil (850) 444‐4049 Kathryn.Drey@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Forbes, Alicia FLN Criminal (850) 444‐4039 Alicia.Forbes@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Sievert, Jessica FLS Civil (305) 961‐9426 Jessica.Sievert@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Juenger, Jon FLS Criminal (305) 961‐9450 Jon.Juenger@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
McNeill, Taylor GAM Civil (478) 621‐2729 Taylor.McNeill@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators



Freeman, Lyndie GAM Criminal (478) 621‐2637 Lyndie.Freeman@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Ben‐David, Neeli GAN Civil (404) 581‐6303 Neeli.Ben‐David@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Malloy, Bernita GAN Criminal (404) 581‐6052 Bernita.Malloy@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Clarkson, Thomas GAS Civil (912) 652‐4422 Thomas.Clarkson@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Clarkson, Thomas GAS Criminal (912) 652‐4422 Thomas.Clarkson@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Schwab, Mikel GUAM Civil (671) 472‐7332 Mikel.Schwab@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
David, Marivic GUAM Criminal (671) 472‐7332 Marivic.David@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Spector, Sydney HI Civil (808) 440‐9224 SSpector@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Tong, Larry HI Criminal (808) 541‐2850 Larry.Tong@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Carrington, Melissa IAN Civil (319) 731‐4058 Melissa.Carrington@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Berry, Sean IAN Criminal (319) 731‐4006 Sean.Berry@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Scherle, Rachel IAS Civil (515) 473‐9329 Rachel.Scherle@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Kerndt, Adam IAS Criminal (515) 473‐9332 Adam.Kerndt@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Schaefer, James ID Civil (208) 334‐1149 James.Schaefer@usdoj.gov  Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Ward, Darci ID Criminal (208) 334‐1144  Darci.Ward@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Hoelzer, John ILC Civil (217) 492‐4450 John.Hoelzer@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
McMeyer, Douglas ILC Criminal 309‐671‐7050 Douglas.McMeyer@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Wawzenski, Linda ILN Civil (312) 353‐1994 Linda.Wawzenski@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Kim, Nicole ILN Criminal (312) 886‐7635 Nicole.Kim@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Stump, Nathan ILS Civil (618) 628‐3700 Nathan.Stump@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Killian, Ranley ILS Criminal (618) 628‐3700 Ranley.Killian@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Ault, Wayne INN Civil (219) 937‐5650 Wayne.Ault@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Berkowitz, Diane INN Criminal (217) 937‐5500 Diane.Berkowitz@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Olson, Justin INS Civil (317) 226‐6333 Justin.Olson2@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Cho, Cindy INS Criminal (317) 226‐6333 Cindy.Cho@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Fleenor, Jon KS Civil (316) 551‐6730 Jon.Fleenor@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Kenney, Christine KS Criminal (785) 295‐2854 CKenney@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Rosenberg , Gregory KYE Civil (606) 330‐4834 Gregory.Rosenberg@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
McCaffrey, Paul KYE Criminal (859) 685‐4820  paul.mccaffrey@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Schecter, Benjamin KYW Civil (502) 582‐6061 Ben.Schecter@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Ansari, Joseph KYW Criminal (502) 582‐6253 Joseph.Ansari@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Lagarde, Andre LAE Civil (504) 680‐3009 Andre.Lagarde@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
McHugh, Kathryn LAE Criminal (504) 680‐3043 Kathryn.McHugh@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Zachary, Chase LAM Civil (225) 378‐3011 Chase.Zachary@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Stevens, Alan LAM Criminal (225) 389‐0443 Alan.Stevens@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Theriot, Melissa LAW Civil (337) 262‐6730 Melissa.Theriot@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Uebinger, Kelly LAW Criminal (337) 262‐6618 Kelly.Uebinger@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Shapiro, Gregg MA Civil (617) 748‐3100 Gregg.Shapiro@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Strachan, Amanda MA Criminal (617) 748‐3643 AStrachan@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Corcoran, Thomas MD Civil (410) 209‐4800 Thomas.Corcoran@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators



Collins, Jessica MD Criminal (301) 344‐0179 Jessica.Collins@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Osborn, John ME Civil (207) 780‐3257 John.Osborn2@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Perry, Dan ME Criminal (207) 771‐3228 Dan.Perry@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Burgunder, Caroline MIE Civil (313) 226‐9682 Caroline.Burgunder@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
McCullough, Regina MIE Criminal (313) 226‐9618 Regina.McCullough@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Townshend, Adam MIW Civil (616) 808‐2130 Adam.Townshend@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Beckering, III, Ray E. MIW Criminal (616) 456‐2404 Ray.Beckering@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Bildtsen, Ann MN Civil (612) 664‐5615 Ann.Bildtsen@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Kokkinen, John MN Criminal (612) 664‐5648 John.Kokkinen@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Moore, Suzanne MOE Civil (314) 539‐2200 Suzanne.Moore@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
McMurtry, Dorothy MOE Criminal (314) 539‐6813 Dorothy.McMurtry@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Woolery, Cindi MOW Civil (816) 426‐3122 Cindi.Woolery@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Becker, Paul MOW Criminal (816) 426‐3122 Paul.Becker@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Webster, J. Harland MSN Civil (662) 234‐3351  joseph.webster@usdoj.gov  Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Dabbs, Clay MSN Criminal (662) 234‐3351  Clay.Dabbs@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Murray, Lynn MSS Civil (601) 965‐4480 Lynn.Murray@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Fulcher, Dave MSS Criminal (601) 973‐2824 Dave.Fulcher@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Racicot, Tim MT Criminal (406) 829‐3321 Tim.Racicot2@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Kakuk, Michael MT Civil (406) 457‐5262 MKakuk@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Strawn, Susan NAT Civil/Criminal (202) 252‐5548 Susan.Strawn@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Royster, Joshua NCE Civil (919) 856‐4530 Joshua.Royster@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Gilmore, William NCE Criminal (919) 856‐4530 William.Gilmore@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Crawford, Cassie NCM Civil (336) 332‐6305 Cassie.Crawford@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Ruggles, Meredith NCM Criminal (336) 332‐6324 MRuggles@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Armstrong, Katherine NCW Civil (704) 338‐3104 Katherine.Armstrong@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Bozin, William NCW Criminal (704) 816‐1625 WBozin@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Thomas, James ND Civil (701) 530‐2420 James.P.Thomas@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Greenley, Matthew ND Criminal (701) 297‐7400 Matthew.Greenley@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Kelly, Laurie NE Civil (402) 661‐3700 Laurie.Kelly@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Kleine, Donald NE Criminal (402) 661‐3766 Donald.Kleine@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Rombeau, Charles NH Criminal (603) 230‐2568 Charles.Rombeau@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Katz, Raphael NH Civil (603) 230‐2560 RKatz1@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Caffrey, Andrew NJ Civil (973) 645‐2732 Andrew.Caffrey@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Cortes, Lee NJ Criminal (973) 645‐2742 Lee.Cortes@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Keegan, Ruth NM Civil (505) 224‐1470 Ruth.F.Keegan@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Pena, Jeremy NM Criminal (505) 224‐1451 Jeremy.Pena@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Ager, Lindsay NV Civil (702) 388‐6020 Lindsay.Ager@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Cartier‐Giroux, Lisa NV Criminal (702) 388‐6336 Lisa.Cartier‐Giroux@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Apicella, Jolie NYE Civil (718) 254‐6528 Jolie.Apicella@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Nestor, Julia NYE Criminal (718) 254‐6297 JNEstor@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators



Gadarian, Michael D. NYN Criminal 315‐448‐0644 Michael.D.Gadarian@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Powell, Jeff NYS Civil (212) 637‐2706 Jeffrey.Powell@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Greenberg, Kristy NYS Criminal (212) 637‐2469 Kristy.Greenberg@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
&nbsp;Lynch, Kathleen NYW Civil (716) 843‐5830 Kathleen.Lynch@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Moellering, Elizabeth NYW Criminal (716) 843‐5700 Elizabeth.Moellering@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Penhallurick, Kent W. OHN Civil (216) 622‐3682 Kent.Penhallurick@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Collyer, Michael OHN Criminal (216) 622‐3744 Michael.Collyer@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Malek, Andrew OHS Civil (614) 469‐5715 Andrew.Malek@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Affeldt, Ken OHS Criminal (614) 469‐5715 Ken.Affeldt@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
O’Malley, Michael OKE Civil (918) 684‐5176 MOMalley1@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Hardcastle, Marianne OKN Civil (918) 382‐2748 Marianne.Hardcastle@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Nelson, Melody OKN Criminal (918) 382‐2716 Melody.Nelson2@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Johnson, Amanda OKW Civil (405) 553‐8805 Amanda.Johnson3@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Perry, Jessica  OKW Criminal (405) 553‐8743 Jessica.Perry2@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Lien, Alexis OR Civil (503) 727‐1098 Alexis.Lien@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Uram, Seth OR Criminal (503) 727‐1000 Seth.Uram@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Fullmer, Charlene PAE Civil (215) 861‐8301 Charlene.Fullmer@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Troyer, David PAE Criminal (215) 861‐8475 David.Troyer@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Simpson, D. Brian PAM Civil (717) 614‐4907 D.Brian.Simpson@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Daniel, Kim PAM Criminal (717) 221‐4482 Kim.Daniel@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
O'Connor, Jr. Philip P. PAW Civil (412) 894‐7405 Philip.O'Connor@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Olshan, Eric PAW Criminal (412) 894‐7446 Eric.Olshan@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Lopez‐Rivera, Rafael PR Civil (787) 766‐5656 Rafael.J.Lopez@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Ruiz, Jose PR Criminal (787) 282‐1809 Jose.Ruiz3@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Wong, Bethany RI Civil (401) 709‐5013 Bethany.Wong@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Myrus, Richard RI Criminal (401) 709‐5029 Richard.Myrus@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Leventis, James SC Civil (803) 343‐3172 James.Leventis@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Holliday, Winston SC Criminal (803) 929‐3079 Winston.Holliday@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Bailey, Ellie SD Civil (605) 224‐5402 Ellie.Bailey@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Hoffman, Ann SD Criminal (605) 357‐2363 Ann.Hoffman@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
McConkey, Robert TNE Civil (865) 225‐1657 Robert.McConkey@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Davidson, Cynthia TNE Criminal (865) 225‐1691 Cynthia.Davidson@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Bogni, Sarah TNM Civil/Criminal (615) 736‐5151 Sarah.Bogni@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Canale, Stuart TNW Civil (901) 544‐4231 Stuart.Canale@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Fabian, John TNW Criminal (901) 544‐4231 John.Fabian@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Garcia, Adrian TXE Civil (469) 298‐5409 Adrian.Garcia@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Kummerfeld, Nathaniel TXE Criminal (903) 590‐1400 Nathaniel.Kummerfeld@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Coffin, Kenneth TXN Civil (214) 659‐8646 Kenneth.Coffin@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Hunter, Renee TXN Criminal (214) 659‐8798  Renee.Hunter@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Venezia, Jill TXS Civil (713) 567‐9511 Jill.Venezia@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators



Lewis, Vernon TXS Criminal (713) 567‐9505 Vernon.Lewis@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Kruger, Mary TXW Civil (210) 384‐7360 MKruger@usa.doj.gov>  Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Chung, Justin TXW Criminal (870) 703‐3051 Justin.Chung@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Steinvoort, Sandra UT Civil (801) 325‐3233 Sandra.Steinvoort@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Strain, Jacob UT Criminal (801) 325‐3285 Jacob.Strain@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Mene, Gerard VAE Civil (703) 299‐3777 Gerard.Mene@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Moore, Monika VAE Criminal (703) 299‐3779 MMoore4@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Lugar, Justin VAW Civil (540) 278‐1471 Justin.Lugar@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Baudinet, Michael VAW Criminal (540) 278‐1494 Michael.Baudinet@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Edwards, Meredith VI Criminal (340) 715‐9434 Meredith.Edwards@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Hewlett, Joycelyn  VI Civil (340) 715‐9425 Joycelyn.Hewlett@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Foster, Owen VT Civil (802) 651‐6725 Owen.C.J.Foster@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Van de Graaf, Paul VT Criminal (802) 651‐8252 Paul.Van.De.Graaf@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Jacobs, George WAE Criminal (509) 353‐2767 George.J.C.Jacobs@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Tornabene, Tyler WAE Civil (509) 353‐2767 Tyler.H.L.Tornabene@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Stahman, Kayla WAW Civil (206) 553‐4088 Kayla.Stahman@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Werner, Brian WAW Criminal (206) 553‐2389 Brian.Werner@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Carter, Michael WIE Civil (414) 297‐4101 Michael.A.Carter@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Stewart, Julie WIE Criminal (414) 297‐4536 JStewart@usa.doj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Herje, Leslie WIW Civil (608) 250‐5463 Leslie.Herje@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Corey, Zachary WIW Criminal (608) 250‐5453 Zachary.Corey@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
McGonigal, Alan WVS Civil (304) 340‐2340 Alan.McGonigal@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Tessman, Andrew WVS Criminal (304) 340‐2334 Andrew.Tessman@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Martin, Christopher WY Civil (307) 772‐2970 Christopher.Martin@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators
Heimann, Eric WY Criminal (307) 772‐2124 Eric.Heimann@usdoj.gov Item staffs/olvp/Lists/HCF Coordinators


